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ADDENDUM NO. 1
AMENDMENT # 1
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THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THE TENDER DOCUMENTS IS EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY.
THE AMENDMENT SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
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ADDENDUM NO. 1

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

1. Div 28 Part 2.1.2.1 — states “Design access control and security access system using only ULC/UL listed
products.” Is there any other access control other than the 3 button control station installed on side of gate
operator enclosure? If so, please give design criteria.

Response: The only access control is the push button identified on drawing EO1 on the secure side. There are no
other controls (swipe cards, key pads, etc.). The gate shall also have capability to be pulled open physically
(manually).

2. The schedule indicates that this work will be conducted during winter conditions, can contractors assume asphalt
and landscaping can be completed during Spring months?
Response: Yes, the asphalt and landscaping can be completed in the spring.

3. Does consultant have any existing as built drawings indicating existing utilities in the local work area?
Response: There are no other available as-built drawings. Contractor shall confirm the location of existing utilities
at the start of construction as per General Note #7 on CO1.

4. Does airport require a temporary gate close to the existing gate for travel? Or can contractor remove existing gate
and install new gate without an additional temporary access gate?
Response: While the gate (Gate B) is out of service, Transport Canada will provide access to the operations side
through another gate so that a temporary gate will not be required. The contractor shall keep the operations side
secure with the use of Commissionaires as per Section 01 35 54 and installation of temporary fencing as per
Section 01 56 00.

5. Div 28 part 2.1.3.1 indicates a spare gate operator. Is this correct?
Response: Yes, a spare gate operator shall be supplied as per Section 28 10 00, para 2.1.3.1.

By submission of its tender, the Tenderer confirms that it has read and understands the requirements
expressed in all addenda and has included all costs of these requirements in its Total Tender Amount.

All other terms & conditions remain unchanged.
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